
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014707-2022 

Contract

Supported Housing Service for Young People aged 16-
25

Carmarthenshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-014707

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02df67  

Published 26 May 2022, 9:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Carmarthenshire County Council

County Hall

Carmarthen

SA31 1JP

Email

DianeHarrott@Carmarthenshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1267234567

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014707-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014707-2022
mailto:DianeHarrott@Carmarthenshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL14 - South West Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.carmarthenshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0281

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.carmarthenshire.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0281


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supported Housing Service for Young People aged 16- 25

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contract Award - Provision of a 24 Hour Temporary Supported Housing service with move-on
units for people aged 16-25 who are homeless, at risk of homelessness and require support in
a safe, stable environment.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £7,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Llanelli Area

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 12

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

70333000 - Housing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL14 - South West Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of a 24 Hour Temporary Supported Housing service with move-on units for people
aged 16-25 who are homeless, at risk of homelessness and require support in a safe, stable
environment. Young People will be supported to learn independent living skills, engage in
work, training, education or volunteering and manage their health and wellbeing.

Lot 1: Llanelli Area

2, four bed accommodation (8 units)

1, five to six bed accommodation (5-6 units)

3 Move-on units in close proximity (3 units)

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ammanford Area

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 5 to 12

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

70333000 - Housing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL14 - South West Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of a 24 Hour Temporary Supported Housing service with move-on units for people
aged 16-25 who are homeless, at risk of homelessness and require support in a safe, stable
environment. Young People will be supported to learn independent living skills, engage in
work, training, education or volunteering and manage their health and wellbeing.

Lot 2: Ammanford Area

1, four bed accommodation (4)

1, five to six bed accommodation (5-6)

2 Move-on units in close proximity (2)

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Carmarthen Area

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 6 to 12

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

70333000 - Housing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL14 - South West Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of a 24 Hour Temporary Supported Housing service with move-on units for people
aged 16-25 who are homeless, at risk of homelessness and require support in a safe, stable
environment. Young People will be supported to learn independent living skills, engage in
work, training, education or volunteering and manage their health and wellbeing.

Lot 3: Carmarthen Area

1, four bed accommodation (4)

1 five to six bed accommodation (5-6)

2 Move-on units in close proximity (2)

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-031877

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Llanelli Area

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

/Notice/031877-2021


Page 8 to 12

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pobl Care and Support

Exchange House, The Old Post Office, High Street

Newport

NP201AA

Telephone

+44 1633233811

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,500,000



Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Ammanford Area

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pobl Care and Support

Exchange House, The Old Post Office, High Street

Newport

NP201AA

Telephone



Page 10 to 12

+44 1633233811

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,500,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Carmarthen Area

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 



Page 11 to 12

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hafan Cymru

4 Town Bridge Buildings, Park Road

Pontypool

NP46JE

Telephone

+44 1495742121

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,500,000



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:120566)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-30T01:41:28+0100
	TCPDF




